
 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

08/17 
 

Page 1 of 3 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
1  

 FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 
D617-050-B  
 

CONTRACT NO. 
G0O97  

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 
9-14-17  
 

FPN 
440023-1  
 

LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO. 
079864898  
 

   
 
 

The City of Key West  desires to supplement 

the original Agreement entered into and executed on September 20, 2017  as identified above.  All 

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this 

supplement. 

 
The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 
 
 

 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 
 

Name  Cultural Resources Services for the Bahama Village Connectivity Project   
Length  0.82 Miles  
 
Termini  NA  
 
 
Description of Work: 
 

Perform cultural resources services for road and sidewalk refurbishment on: 
1.  Southard Street between Duval and Thomas Streets.   
2.  Petronia Street between Duval and Fort Streets. 
3.  Emma Street between Amelia and Angela Streets. 
The Consultant who is chosen shall provide services that involve expertise in archaeological and historical cultural 
resources.  The Consultant will be responsible to determine the required cultural resources level of effort and then 
complete indication actions in accordance with federal and state statutes and regulations. 
 
Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
 
Delete Amelia and Geraldine Streets from original cultural assessment scope and replace with Petronia and Emma 
Streets.  Revise Exhibit A.  Delete Greene Street ADA Ramp Project from “Name”. 
 
 
 
This supplemental agreement will result in no changes to the funding.



 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

07/17 

ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING 

FPN 
440023-1  

 Page 2 of 3 

TYPE OF WORK 
By Fiscal Year 

FUNDING 
 

(1) 
PREVIOUS TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 
(2) 

ADDITIONAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 
(3) 

CURRENT TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 
(4) 

TOTAL AGENCY 
FUNDS 

 
(5) 

TOTAL STATE & 
FEDERAL FUNDS 

Planning 
FY:  2017-2018  
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total Planning Cost 

 
 $383,781.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $383,781.00 

 
 $0.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 $383,781.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $383,781.00 

 
 $0.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 $383,781.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $383,781.00 

Project Development & 
Environment (PD&E) 

FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total PD&E Cost 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Design 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total Design Cost 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Right-of-Way 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total Right-of-Way Cost 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Construction 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
 

Total Construction Cost 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Construction Engineering and 
Inspection (CEI) 

FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total CEI Cost 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
Total Construction & CEI Costs 

 
 $0.00 

 
 $0.00 

 
 $0.00 

 
 $0.00 

 
 $0.00 

TOTAL COST OF THE 
PROJECT 

 $383,781.00  $0.00  $383,781.00  $0.00  $383,781.00 

 
   
  



 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

07/17 
 

Page 3 of 3  

 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein. 
 
 
 
AGENCY  City of Key West STATE OF FLORIDA  
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
 
 
By:  By:  

 Name:  James K. Scholl Name:        

 Title:  City Manager Title:        
 
   Date: ________________________________________ 
    
   Legal Review: 
 
 

_______________________________________________ 
 
 


